
Omat osakkeet 2010 

  

  

Päivä- 

määrä 

Osakkeiden  

lkm 

Keskihinta 

/ osake, € 

Korkein hinta 

/ osake, € 

Alin hinta 

/ osake, € 

Osakkeiden  

kokonais- 

määrä 

10.6.2010 14 000 2,0517 2,06 2,05 2 315 141 

11.6.2010 10 565 2,0802 2,09 2,06 2 315 706 

14.6.2010 9 000 2,09 2,09 2,09 2 334 706 

15.6.2010  20 000  2,1015  2,12  2,08  2 354 706  

16.6.2010  19 000  2,1237  2,14  2,11  2 373 706  

17.6.2010 20 000 2,1758 2,19 2,12 2 393 706 

18.6.2010 13 135 2,1502 2,19 2,13 2 406 841 

21.6.2010 16 000 2,1738 2,18 2,16 2 422 841 

22.6.2010  15 000  2,1580  2,17  2,15  2 437 841  

23.6.2010  11 000  2,1618 2,17  2,15  2 448 841  

24.6.2010  12 000  2,1417  2,15  2,13  2 460 841  

28.6.2010  20 000  2,1349  2,14  2,13  2 480 841  

29.6.2010 16 000  2,1013  2,13  2,09  2 496 841  

30.6.2010  5 000  2,0860  2,09  2,08  2 501 841  

1.7.2010  13 000  2,0696  2,08  2,05  2 514 841  

2.7.2010  2 985  2,0683  2,07  2,06  2 517 826  

5.7.2010  2 000  2,09  2,09  2,09  2 519 826  

6.7.2010 20 000 2,0915 2,10 2,07 2 539 826 

7.7.2010  5 500  2,0911  2,10  2,07  2 545 326  

30.7.2010 5 462 2,1716 2,18 2,18 2 550 788 

2.8.2010 16 500 2,1564 2,17 2,15 2 567 288 

3.8.2010 10 000 2,1590 2,16 2,15 2 577 288 

4.8.2010 5 200 2,1535 2,16 2,14 2 582 488 

5.8.2010 4 500 2,1496 2,15 2,14 2 586 988 

6.8.2010 3 900 2.1474 2.15 2.14 2 590 888 

9.8.2010 9 000 2,1483 2,16 2,14 2 599 888 

10.8.2010 2 990 2,1467 2,15 2,14 2 602 878 

11.8.2010 8 000 2,1413 2,15 2,14 2 610 878 

12.8.2010 15 484 2,1036 2,14 2,08 2 626 326 

13.8.2010 6 000 2,11 2,11 2,11 2 632 326 

16.8.2010 7 000 2,0834 2,10 2,07 2 639 362 

17.8.2010 20 000 2,1200 2,13 2,10 2 659 362 

18.8.2010 4 000 2,1327 2,14 2,12 2 663 362 

19.8.2010 20 000 2,1908 2,20 2,13 2 683 362 

20.8.2010 20 000 2,1850 2,20 2,15 2 703 362 

23.8.2010 5 120 2,1712 2,20 2,11 2 708 482 

24.8.2010 15 000 2,1753 2,20 2,16 2 723 482 

25.8.2010 7 500 2,1569 2,19 2,12 2 730 982 



26.8.2010 4 375 2,1353 2,14 2,12 2 735 357 

27.8.2010 20 000 2,1370 2,16 2,10 2 755 357 

30.8.2010 10 000 2,1370 2,14 2,13 2 765 357 

31.8.2010 20 000 2,1836 2,19 2,14 2 785 357 

1.9.2010 15 784 2,1766 2,20 2,15 2 801 141 

3.9.2010 2 000 2,20 2,20 2,20 2 803 141 

8.9.2010 2 000  2,20  2,20  2,20  2 805 141  

21.9.2010 1 557 2,20 2,20 2,20 2 806 968 

22.9.2010 2 000 2,20 2,20 2,20 2 838 698 

24.9.2010 2 000 2,20 2,20 2,20 2 810 698 

28.10.2010 16 000 2,1595 2,17 2,15 2 826 698 

29.10.2010 9 000 2,1671 2,18 2,15 2 835 698 

1.11.2010 14 000 2,1536 2,17 2,15 2 849 698 

2.11.2010 15 000 2,1393 2,15 2,13 2 864 698 

3.11.2010  20 000  2,1000  2,13  2,07  2 884 698  

4.11.2010 12 000 2,1050 2,11 2,09 2 896 698 

5.11.2010 9 000 2,1067 2,11 2,10 2 905 698 

8.11.2010 10 000 2,1023 2,11 2,08 2 915 698 

9.11.2010 20 000 2,1023 2,11 2,09 2 935 698 

10.11.2010 4 000 2,1050 2,11 2,10 2 939 698 

11.11.2010 9 000 2,1000 2,11 2,09 2 948 698 

12.11.2010 7 000 2,0743 2,09 2,07 2 955 698 

15.11.2010 7 911 2,0701 2,08 2,06 2 963 609 

16.11.2010 20 000 2,0417 2,07 2,02 2 983 609 

17.11.2010 13 000 2,0457 2,07 2,01 2 996 609 

18.11.2010 15 000 2,1100 2,12 2,07 3 011 609 

19.11.2010 15 000 2,0740 2,08 2,05 3 026 609 

22.11.2010 8 000 2,0546 2,07 2,04 3 034 609 

23.11.2010 10 000 2,0220 2,03 2,02 3 044 609 

24.11.2010 20 000 1,9905 2,01 1,97 3 064 609 

25.11.2010 20 000  2,0063 1,98  2,03  3 084 609  

26.11.2010 2 000 1,9950 2,00 1,99 3 086 609 

29.11.2010 15 000 2,00 2,00 2,00 3 101 609 

30.11.2010 16 281 1,9817 1,99 1,97 3 117 890 

1.12.2010 16 000 2,0028 2,02 1,99 3 133 890 

2.12.2010 10 000 2,0200 2,02 2,02 3 143 890 

3.12.2010 12 000 2,0158 2,02 2,01 3 155 890 

7.12.2010 12 000 2,0100 2,01 2,01 3 167 890 

8.12.2010 13 000 2,0189 2,03 2,00 3 180 890 

9.12.2010 17 228 2,0300 2,03 2,03 3 198 118 

10.12.2010 9 195 2,0411 2,05 2,02 3 207 313 

13.12.2010 13 600 2,0396 2,04 2,03 3 220 913 

14.12.2010 11 000 2,0244 2,04 2,01 3 231 913 

15.12.2010 10 000 2,019 2,03 2,01 3 241 913 

16.12.2010 6 000 2,0333 2,04 2,03 3 247 913 

17.12.2010 9 000 2,0267 2,04 2,02 3 256 913 

20.12.2010 10 400 2,0348 2,04 2,03 3 267 313 



21.12.2010 20 000 2,0395 2,05 2,03 3 287 313 

22.12.2010 10 000 2,055 2,07 2,04 3 297 313 

23.12.2010 10 000 2,0617 2,09 2,05 3 307 313 

            

          

 


